Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2160

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2016

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Australian Postgraduate Awards

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Act (Australian Postgraduate Awar ds - 2016)

I, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:

(@) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education;

(b) entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") under the Australian Postgraduate Awards.
Thisinformation has been provided by the Department of Education on behalf of the Minister for Education (the
Education Minister), or adelegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) entry of the amount of grants payable has been based on written advice of the amount which is shown in
Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 1,109,254 1,109,254
Charles Sturt University 0 1,842,166 1,842,166
Macquarie University 0 7,295,195 7,295,195
Southern Cross University 0 1,390,554 1,390,554
The University of New England 0 2,601,949 2,601,949
The University of New South Wales 0 24,701,063 24,701,063
The University of Newcastle 0 6,621,639 6,621,639
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

MCD University of Divinity

The University of Notre Dame Australia

O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o O O O o

o

27,372,932
4,856,120
3,361,142
6,415,085

5,224,115
666,086
5,679,900
22,933,947
6,550,661

3,148,198
26,872,793
2,190,338

1,107,364
6,577,392
3,795,124
9,073,735
25,437,271
1,577,010
689,537

7,216,747
2,272,380
2,826,965
13,368,043

4,519,070
12,260,330
5,973,458

6,635,415

81,311
1,873,537

1,645,552

0
15,485,175

581,563
309,853
250,880
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Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 26,663 26,663
TOTAL Australia
0 284,417,512 284,417,512

Variation Reason
final amounts for 2016

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 11 December 2015 at 10:44:03

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2015 05:00:35
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