

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2160

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Year 2016

 Program
 Postgraduate Research Scholarships
 Sub Program
 Australian Postgraduate Awards

Component Section S46-30

Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act (Australian Postgraduate Awards - 2016)

I, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education;
- (b) entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") under the Australian Postgraduate Awards. This information has been provided by the Department of Education on behalf of the Minister for Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and
- (c) entry of the amount of grants payable has been based on written advice of the amount which is shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	1,109,254	1,109,254
Charles Sturt University	0	1,842,166	1,842,166
Macquarie University	0	7,295,195	7,295,195
Southern Cross University	0	1,390,554	1,390,554
The University of New England	0	2,601,949	2,601,949
The University of New South Wales	0	24,701,063	24,701,063
The University of Newcastle	0	6,621,639	6,621,639

	_		
The University of Sydney	0	27,372,932	27,372,932
University of Technology, Sydney	0	4,856,120	4,856,120
University of Western Sydney	0	3,361,142	3,361,142
University of Wollongong	0	6,415,085	6,415,085
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	5,224,115	5,224,115
Federation University Australia	0	666,086	666,086
La Trobe University	0	5,679,900	5,679,900
Monash University	0	22,933,947	22,933,947
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	6,550,661	6,550,661
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	3,148,198	3,148,198
The University of Melbourne	0	26,872,793	26,872,793
Victoria University	0	2,190,338	2,190,338
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	1,107,364	1,107,364
Griffith University	0	6,577,392	6,577,392
James Cook University	0	3,795,124	3,795,124
Queensland University of Technology	0	9,073,735	9,073,735
The University of Queensland	0	25,437,271	25,437,271
University of Southern Queensland	0	1,577,010	1,577,010
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	689,537	689,537
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	7,216,747	7,216,747
Edith Cowan University	0	2,272,380	2,272,380
Murdoch University	0	2,826,965	2,826,965
The University of Western Australia	0	13,368,043	13,368,043
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	4,519,070	4,519,070
The University of Adelaide	0	12,260,330	12,260,330
University of South Australia	0	5,973,458	5,973,458
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		.,,	.,,
University of Tasmania	0	6,635,415	6,635,415
•	Ü	0,033,413	0,033,413
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	01.211	01.211
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	81,311	81,311
Charles Darwin University	0	1,873,537	1,873,537
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	1,645,552	1,645,552
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Maritime College	0	0	0
The Australian National University	0	15,485,175	15,485,175
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	0	581,563	581,563
MCD University of Divinity	0	309,853	309,853
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	250,880	250,880

Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	26,663	26,663
TOTAL Australia			
	0	284.417.512	284,417,512

Variation Reason

final amounts for 2016

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 11 December 2015 at 10:44:03

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2015 05:00:35